To transact such other business as may be transacted

at an annual general meeting.

SPECIAL BUSINESS

5. To consider and, if deemed fit, to pass, with or

without modification, the following special and

ordinary resolutions:

ORDINARY RESOLUTION NO 1

“Resolved that 12 000 000 (twelve million) of

the unissued ordinary shares of 10 cents each in

the authorised capital of the company be reserved

to meet the requirements of the Reunert 1985

Share Option Scheme and the Reunert 1988 Share

Purchase Scheme and that the directors be

and they are hereby specifically authorised to